Winter Ordinances

Please be advised that there shall be No Parking on a Town Highway or Public Right- of-Way between November 15th, 2023 and April 15th, 2024 for snow removal purposes.

By Order of the Town Board

Justin Burwell, Superintendent of Highways

Pursuant to the Town Highway Law, the Town Board of the Town of Greenfield hereby declares the portion of Barney Road from the end of the blacktop to the Town Line with the Town of Providence as a seasonal highway from November 15th, 2023 to April 15th, 2024.

By Order of the Town Board Justin Burwell, Superintendent of Highways

LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF GREENFIELD

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Subdivision II of Section 1660 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law, the Town Board of the Town of Greenfield hereby directs and orders that all Town roads will be temporarily closed to any and all vehicles having a gross weight of over four tons.

Such temporary restrictions will become effective when notices are posted on the highways and continue until such time as conditions will permit opening.

Further notice is hereby given that any person or persons violating this order shall be subject to punishment as provided in Section 1800 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Dated: February 8th, 2024

Karen Dowen, Town Clerk Town of Greenfield